# 505005378 07/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTIAS BERGSTROM	09/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIPPLE NEWS INC
Street Address:	2885 WOODSIDE ST.
Internal Address:	UNIT 108
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75204

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15678826

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: NADEEN NSOULI

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17549647
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADEEN NSOULI
SIGNATURE:	/Nadeen Nsouli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment-1#page1.tif source=assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 505005378 REEL: 046360 FRAME: 0386

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Mattias Bergstrom, of Calle Blanco 1, 38400 Puerto de la Cruz, Tenerife, Spain, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented, a certain invention regarding a:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADAPTIVE VIRTUAL BROADCASTING OF DIGITAL CONTENT

as described and set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing serial no. 14/848,268; and

WHEREAS, Ripple News Inc, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", whose post-office address is 2885 woodside st. unit 108 dallas tx 75204, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in, to and under the invention.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the patent, the invention and the Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, including past infringement related to the patent and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the patent, the invention and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

User Field #DNDocid = 717667043.1

First named inventor: Mattias kergstrom

Inventor's signature:

Residence: Post Office Address: Calle Blanco 1

Terenife, Spain

38400 Puerto de la Cruz

Tenerife, Spain

User Field #DNDocid =-717667043.1

**RECORDED: 07/16/2018** 

**PATENT REEL: 046360 FRAME: 0388** 

Date: 09 / 16 / 2015